

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No. 6268 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOTE
	09.10.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> <u>I.A. No.3 of 2021</u> This application is filed by the petitioners seeking permission to the petitioner No.3 to represent on behalf of petitioner No.1 in the above criminal petition as per GPA dated 15.07.2021 executed by the petitioner No.1 in favour of petitioner No.3. Heard Sri T.Laxmi Narayana, learned counsel, representing Sri M.A.K. Mukheed, learned counsel for the petitioners. In view of the reasons assigned in the affidavit filed in support of this application, I.A. No.3 of 2021 is allowed. JSR, J <u>CrI.P.No. 6268 of 2021</u> At request of Sri T.Laxmi Narayana, learned counsel, representing Sri M.A.K. Mukheed, learned counsel for the petitioners, post on 27.10.2025. B/o Pgp	

