

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.6268 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.01.2026	<u>JSR,J</u> Upon perusal of record, it reveals that on 19.12.2025, the Co-ordinator, Mediation Centre, High Court Legal Services Committee, Hyderabad addressed a letter to Registrar (Judicial – I), seeking extension of one month for conducting mediation and to submit the report. Taking into consideration the above said request, post the matter on 02.03.2026. B/o rsp	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE