

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.No.6268 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	24.02.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed by the petitioners seeking to amend the CC number as well as Court name as “C.C.No.2907 of 2025, on the file of Hon’ble Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Hanumakonda” instead of ‘C.C.No.967 of 2018 on the file of Hon’ble Court of IV Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate at Warangal’ in the present Criminal Petition as well as in all the Interlocutory Applications for better adjudication of the case. The case of the petitioners is that pursuant to the bifurcation of Judicial Districts, the CC number which is mentioned in the Criminal Petition as well as in all other connected applications is renumbered as C.C.No.2907 of 2025, on the file of Hon’ble Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Hanumakonda	Transferred to i-order before corrections

and hence requested to carry out necessary amendment in this regard.

Considering the fact of bifurcation of Judicial Districts and the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is allowed.

The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments by replacing the existing C.C.No.967 of 2018, on the file of Hon'ble Court of IV Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate at Warangal' with "C.C.No.2907 of 2025, on the file of Hon'ble Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Hanumakonda" in the Criminal Petition as well as other connected applications.

ETD,J

I.A.No.1 of 2026

The interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing i.e., till 03.03.2026.

ETD,J

Crl.P.No.6268 of 2021

Post this matter for hearing on 03.03.2026

B/o.ysk

--	--	--	--