

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.No.6268 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	12.03.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> A perusal of the Proceeding Sheet dated 24.11.2025 clearly discloses that the matter was referred to Mediation Centre, High Court Legal Services Committee considering the request made by the learned counsel on both sides. It appears from the letter dated 19.12.2025 addressed by the Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre that Sri S.Ravi, Senior Advocate, was appointed as a Mediator and that the matter could not attain finality and therefore sought extension of time for conducting mediation and submitting a report. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners represented that the matter could not be settled as they could not get time of the Senior Counsel to look into the matter. ...contd.2	Transferred to i-order before corrections

		Considering the request made by the Co-ordinator of the Medication Centre, time is extended for further period of one month and the Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre shall submit her report before 13.04.2026. Post this matter on 13.04.2026. ETD,J ysk	
--	--	--	--

